

LAC 20/16
UNION OF INDIA Vs. Mandir Sri Sita Ram Ji

24.02.2024

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Krishan Kumar, Kanungo, LAC (Shahdara).
Mr. Prem Prakash, Ld. Counsel for IP no.1- Mandir Sri Sita Ram Ji.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. S. Sukumaran, Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Mr. Kalyan Dutt and Mr. Chander Bhan Singh, Ld. Counsels for IP no.91- Peerless General Finance and Investment Co. Ltd.
Mr. Shravan Dev, Ld. Counsel for LR's of IP nos.8 and 52 through LR's. (*Joined proceedings through video conferencing*) and Mr. Shubham Garg, Proxy counsel in person.
Mr. Aakash Dayal, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.15, 25, 85 to 88 and 90.
Mr. Gopal Ji and Mr. Avinash Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for Intervenor- Devi Dayal Builders along-with the AR- Satish Chauhan.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for IP no.85 along-with the IP no.85.
IP nos.14, 19, 20 to 24, 38 to 41, 47 and 65 in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the IPs and the intervenor for compliance of the previous order.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the IPs for compliance of previous order.

Let reply to all the applications U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC, if not filed, be filed with advance copy to opposite party on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up on **30.03.2024** for compliance of previous order and consideration of all pending applications.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2024