

23.11.2024

Present: Father of plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Roshni Singh.
Sh. R.N. Tiwari Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
(physically present).

Reply to the application Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed. Copy
supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment to pay the
previous cost and to argue on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

**Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
17.01.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.11.2024