

23.11.2024

Present: Sh. A.K. Pandey Ld. Counsel for DH with DH.
Sh. Raghuveer Kapur Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.
Sh. Sagar Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for JD (physically present).
Ld. Counsel for JD has filed citations.
Arguments heard on objections filed by JD.
Put up for order/clarification on 08.01.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.11.2024