

LAC 20/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
Mandir Sri Sita Ram Ji

25.01.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India. *(Joined through VC)*
Mr. Prem Prakash, Ld. Counsel for IP no.1- Mandir Sri Sita Ram Ji.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. S. Sukumaran, Mr. Kalyan Dutt and Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Ld. Counsel for IP no.91 Peerless General Fin. Invest. Co. Ltd.
Mr. Shashi Kant, Ld. Counsel for IP no.14.
Mr. Aakash Dayal, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.15, 25, 52, 63, 85 to 88 and 90.
IP nos.19, 38 to 41, 55 to 58, 60, 61, 66, 67, 85, 87 and 88 in person.

Previous cost not deposited by IPs mentioned in application U/O I Rule 10 CPC in DLSA, East, KKD.

LRs verification report in respect of deceased IP, namely, Phool Singh filed on behalf of Union of India and LR verification report in respect of IP nos.20 & 63 filed on behalf of the SDM, Civil Lines. The same are taken on record.

In view of the reports, the LR mentioned in the aforesaid reports are impleaded in the present matter. Let

amended memo of parties arraying the said LRs be filed by Union of India on or before the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for IP no.91 submits that an application U/O I Rule 10 CPC is also pending for adjudication.

Today there is no representation of behalf of the IPs in respect of whom deletion is sought by IP no.1 in the aforesaid application.

Therefore, put up for appearance of IPs mentioned in the aforesaid application on **01.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.01.2025

At this stage, Mr. Shravan Dev, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.8, 19 and 86 along-with the IP nos.8 and 86 appeared before the Court.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.01.2025