

**REENU SHARMA Vs. DELHI SIKH GURDWARA
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE**

27.03.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Steps have not been taken by the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.

Petitioner is directed to pursue the present case diligently.

Order dated 28.01.2026 be complied with for
22.05.2026.

**(Naveen Gupta)
District Judge-09,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi, 27.03.2026**