

LAC 20/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
Mandir Sri Sita Ram Ji

04.07.2026

Present : Ms. Kajal, Ld. Counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Ashok Parwal, Attorney of Mandir Sita Ram ji
and Growth Tecno Project.
Sh. Vivek Sharma, Sh. Anand Sukumar, Sh. S.
Sukumaran, Sh. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak and Sh.
Kalyan Dutt, Ld. Counsels for IP no. 91.
Ms. Babita Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for IP no. 9
and 11.
Sh. Om Prakash Bharti and Sh. Ashok Mohour, Ld.
Counsels for IP no. 85.
Sh. Sharvan Dev, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 5, 2, 8, 14,
19, 88 and 12 along-with IP no. 5, 2, 8, 14, 19, 88
and 12.
Sh. Neel Kumar, Sh. Mahender Singh and Sh. Aakash
Dayal, Ld. Counsels for IP no. 15, 25, 63, 87, 88 and 90.
IP no. 14, 19, 38, 39, 40, 41, 47 53, 55, 56, 57, 58,
60, 61, 65, 66, 67, 86, 87, 88 and 90 in person.

BTF already filed on behalf of UOI. Taken on record.
Time sought by Ld. Counsel for UOI to inspect the
judicial file.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.08.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.07.2026